#### 03/15/2017 504271952

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4318634

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZHIJUN YANG	01/24/2017
JUNJIE WANG	01/24/2017
FEI CHENG	01/24/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZHEJIANG RAYMOND WAY ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
Street Address:	TONGQIN HARDWARE MACHINERY INDUSTRY ZONE
City:	WUYI, ZHEJIANG
State/Country:	CHINA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29597149		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 011 852-6078-6956

Email: charles ho@barron-young.com

**Correspondent Name: BYIP** 

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1484

Address Line 2: **GENERAL POST OFFICE** Address Line 4: HONG KONG, CHINA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JILY-1707-USDS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2017

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Executed assignment#page1.tif source=Executed assignment#page2.tif source=Executed assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 041574 FRAME: 0540**

504271952

		***		
ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: JILY-1707-USDS				
Whereas, the A	ssignor, comprising the following	ng named invent	ors:	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)				
made an invent	ion entitled: Electric Balance	Scooter	5	
for which an ap (Select one of the	plication for Letters Patent of the following):	ne United States:	······	
is executed concurrently herewith was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.:				
	Zhejiang Raymond Wa	y Electronic Tec	hnology Co., Ltd	·····
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country)	Full Name, Address and China			
is desirous of ac	equiring our entire right, title an	d interest in and	to said invention and the l	etters Patent to be
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, successors and for Letters Pater rights to claim p	erefore, in consideration of the 00), and for other good and val Assignor, intending to be legall assigns, the full and exclusive at for said invention, including a riority based thereon, and all Lid all foreign patent rights in this	uable considerati ly bound, hereby right, title and int all divisions, conti etters Patent, inc	on, the receipt of which is sells, assigns and transfe erest in and to said inven nuations, and continuatio luding reissues, to be obt	hereby Frs to Assignee, its tion, all applications ns-in-part thereof, all
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.				
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.				
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.				
	Typed or Printed Name	Sign	ature	Date
SIGNATURE	Zhiiun Yann	x who	\rangle	Y )

Zhijun Yang X Zhijun Yang X January 24, 201

Yi Wang X Yi Wang X January 24, 201

\* Witness to Assignor \* Witness to Assignor

PATENT REEL: 041574 FRAME: 0541

ASSIGI	NMENT - Patent App	olication Docke	et Number: JILY-1707-USDS		
Whereas, the A	Assignor, comprising the follow	ing named inventors:			
ASSIGNOR(s)/ NVENTOR(s)					
made an inven	tion entitled: <u>Electric Balanc</u>	e Scooter			
for which an ap (Select one of the	plication for Letters Patent of t e following):	he United States:			
was filed	ed concurrently herewith in the U.S. Patent and Traden atent Application Serial No.:	ark Office on			
	Zhejiang Raymond W	ay Electronic Technolo	gy Co., Ltd		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name,  Tongqin Hardware Machinery Industry Zone, Wuyi, Zhejiang			. Wuyi, Zhejiang		
Address and Country)	China				
is desirous of a obtained therefo		nd interest in and to said	invention and the Letters Patent to be		
One Dollar (\$1,9 acknowledged, successors and for Letters Pate rights to claim p	00), and for other good and va Assignor, intending to be legal assigns, the full and exclusive nt for said invention, including	luable consideration, the lly bound, hereby sells, a right, title and interest in all divisions, continuation etters Patent, including.	assigns and transfers to Assignee, its nand to said invention, all applications and continuations-in-part thereof, all reissues, to be obtained therefor.		
Assigno made or entered	or hereby warrants that no assi d into which would conflict with	gnment, sale, agreemen this Assignment.	t or encumbrance has been or will be		
a legal represer possession, rela thereto, to exec	itative thereof, to supply all info ating to the making and practic ute all instruments proper to p	ormation and evidence o e of said invention, to te atent the invention in the	Assignee or its successors or assigns or if which the Assignor has knowledge or stify in any legal proceeding relating United States of America and foreign proper to carry out the intent of this		
In witne	ss whereof, this Assignment is	executed on the day inc	dicated below.		
	Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date		
SIGNATURE	Junjie Wang	× Junjie We	ing X January 24, 201		
	Yi Wang	× Yi Wang	ing × January 24, 2017 × January 24, 20		
	* Witness to Assignor	* Witness to Assignor			

**PATENT REEL: 041574 FRAME: 0542** 

		***************************************	·····		
ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application			Docket Numbe	c JILY-1707-USDS	
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:					
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Fel Cheng	Fei Cheng			
made an invent	ion entitled: Elec	tric Balance	Scooter		
for which an ap (Select one of the	plication for Letters following):	s Patent of the	United Stat	98:	
is executed concurrently herewith was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on, as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.:					
energia de la composition della composition dell	Zhejiang R	aymond Way	Electronic	Fechnology Co.,	Ltd
ASSIGNEE (Full Name,	I DOUBLE PRINGRE WACHUREY HOUSEN AND MILL AND AND A				hejiang
Address and Country)	China				
is desirous of acobtained therefor	equiring our entire	right, title and	interest in a	nd to said invention	and the Letters Patent to be
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.					
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.					
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.					
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.					
	Typed or Printe	d Name	S	ignature	Date
SIGNATURE	Fei Chen	g X	fei Che	ng	× January 24, 2017
			3		

Yi Wang 

> **PATENT REEL: 041574 FRAME: 0543**

(MLY-1707-USDS/00574750v1; **RECORDED: 03/15/2017**